97G2EK
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
TWO STAGE HIGH EFFICIENCY
CONSTANT TORQUE GAS FURNACE
FORM NO. 97G2EK-100 (10/2025)
Page  1
CONTROLS
• Two stage gas valve
• Integrated ignition and fan control

• Aluminized steel in shot burners for smooth ignition
• Isolated burner enclosure for quiet operation
CABINET CONSTRUCTION
• Compact 33" height
• Standardized widths for easy coil fit
AIR DELIVERY SYSTEM
• Constant torque ECM
• Efficient blower motor
• Easily removable slide-out blower design
• Dynamically balanced blower wheel with resilient
motor mounts for smooth and quiet operation
• Upflow / Horizontal
• Downflow
CONFIGURATIONS
Page  2
97% GAS FURNACE 97G2EK
MODEL NUMBER GUIDE
MAJOR REVISION
NUMERIC CODE
REFRIGERANT DETECTION

Output
(Btuh)
U
P
F
LO
W
 /
 H
O
R
IZ
O
N
TA
L 97G2UH030BE08K 20,000 19,000 30,000 29,000 97.0 2 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 117
97G2UH045BE12K  29,000  28,000  44,000  43,000 97.0 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 120
97G2UH070BE12K  43,000  42,000  66,000  65,000 97.0 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 128
97G2UH090CE16K  57,000  56,000  88,000  86,000 97.0 4 1/2 120-60-1 15 8.4 40 146
97G2UH110CE20K  72,000  71,000  110,000  108,000 97.0 5 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 157
D
O
W
N
F
LO
W
97G2DF045BE12K  29,000  28,000  44,000  43,000 97.0 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 --- 40 123
97G2DF070BE16K  43,000  42,000  66,000  65,000 97.0 4 1/2 120-60-1 15 --- 40 137
97G2DF090CE16K  57,000  56,000  88,000  86,000 97.0 5 1/2 120-60-1 20 10.9 40 147
97G2DF110CE20K  72,000  70,000  110,000  108,000 97.0 5 1/2 120-60-1 20 10.9 40 166
Note:  For vent length and clearances to combustibles, please reference installation instructions.
FILTER REQUIREMENT DATA
Airflow
Descriptor